## **RESOLUTION NO. 2011-22**

## SOUTHEAST FIRST ADDITION

A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED ON PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 16, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 21 WEST OF THE  $6^{\rm TH}$  P.M. DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

The plat of SOUTHEAST FIRST ADDITION, an addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, duly made out, acknowledged and certified, and the same hereby is approved, accepted and ordered filed and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Dawson County, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011.

	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA	
	BY: Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk		